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CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4528
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
AVIATION SECTOR CRISIS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether according to International Air Transport Association (IATA), India`s aviation is in a multifaceted crisis;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a) to (b):- In a Session organized by the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) on 25th July, 2012, Director General & CEO of International Air Transport Association (IATA) said that India`s aviation sector is in a multi-faceted crisis.

(c):- No such representation from IATA has been received in the Ministry.

(d):- Does not arise in view of above (c).
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